## "ریلوے لائن کو صرف ریلوے کراسنگ سے احتیاط سے بار کریں" <u>PAKISTAN RAILWAYS</u> BIDDING NOTICE

Sealed Bids are invited by the Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar from the Government registered Contractors/Firms having experience of Tax collection and upto date renewal of their registration with the FBR / concerned department for the COLLECTION OF TOLL TAX ON KALABAGH RAIL-CUM-ROAD BRIDGE NO. 03 ON MARI INDUS - BANNU SECTION for a period of one year.

- 2. Tender documents can be obtained from http: <a href="https://eprocure.gov.pk">https://eprocure.gov.pk</a> Bidders must submit price bid through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposal System (E-PADS). Price Bid must be accompanied by a scanned copy of Bid Security an amount of Rs. 430000/- in the form of CDR, in the name of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways Peshawar. Whereas, bid security an amount of Rs. 430000/- in original shall be submitted in the office of Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways Peshawar (Works Accounts Branch) alongwith other necessary documents. Name of firm / agency on CDR is mandatory. Tender must be uploaded on E-PADS at 11:30 hours or before, on 16 Dec, 2024.
- 3. Only bids through EPAD will be entertained and no other bid will be accepted except EPAD. Price bid will be opened on same date in the chamber of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar at 12:00 hours in the presence of the representatives of the firms who want to be witness.

The rate of Toll Tax per single trip over the bridge shall be as under:-

#	Type of Vehicles	Rate Per Vehicle Per Crossing (Rs.)
1.	Auto Rickshaw	10.00
2.	Car & Pick Up (Passenger)	30.00
3.	Mini Bus, Wagon (Hi-Ace) & Pick-Up (Commercial)	50.00

Railway administration may reject any or all the bids at any time prior to its acceptance. The Railway administration shall upon request communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid, the grounds for its rejection of all bids.

**Note:** This bidding notice is also available on Pakistan Railways web site www.pakrail.gov.pk and PPRA web site (www.ppra.org.pk).

(Sana Ullah)
for, Divisional Superintendent

P. R Peshawar (Ph: No. 091-9210695)

NOT TO BE PUBLISHED

## Dated: **1** .11.2024

No.62-W/08/Octroi/Bridge/Kalabagh

## Copy to:

- 1. All the Divisional Superintendents, Pakistan Railways with the request to kindly arrange to display the bidding notice at Notice Boards of important Railway stations.
- The Deputy Director (Information Technology) Pakistan Railways, Headquarters Office, Lahore with the request for uploading the bidding notice on Railway website.
- Deputy Director-III (PPRA) Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, (Cabinet Division) 1st Floor, PBC Building G-5/2, Islamabad with the request to upload the notice on PPRA Website.
- 4. The Director Public Relation, Pakistan Railways Headquarters Office, Lahore.
- 5. The Divisional Commercial Officer, P.R / Peshawar with the request to please arrange advertisement of above mentioned bidding notice in one insertion in at least two national dailies one, one in English and the other in Urdu Newspapers alongwith a local Newspaper of Daudkhel (Iskandar Abad), Kalabagh and District Mianwali, which is needed before 02.11.2023.
- 6. Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar nominated as committee member by Worthy DS/PSC.
- Deputy Director P&L, Pakistan Railways, Peshawar nominated as committee member by Worthy DS/PSC.
- 8. AENs/NSR, ATCY & DKL including AFX/Peshawar.
- 9. IOWs/PSC, NSR, ATCY, MAT & KDA including AIOW I/c KHCT.
- 10. Station Masters, Peshawar, Attock City, Kundian, Mianwali, Beruly and Daudkhel.